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Gujral Committee Report on Urdu

*431. SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF!
Wiﬁ the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state 1
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(a) whether itis a fact that the Minorities Commission received a number of representation’ ing, the Gover for not giving effect to the recommendations of the Gujral Committee and for treating Urdu in a step-motherly way ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Chairman of the Minorities Commission in his prepared speech at a recent Conference on Urdu referred to the recon-
mc;:dations of the Gujral Committee;
an

(c) if so, what is the reaction of Government thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL) :
éa) The Minorities Commission has stated that they have so far received about 50 representations/petitions which relate to Urdu language. The Report of the Gujral Committee has been mentioned in some of these representations.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) The policy of the Government is to accord Urdu due importance and encouragement. However, the Report of the Gujral Committec is separately under examination of the Government and it is expected that the decision would be finalised shortly.

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER : No, no, I am not allowing. Do not record.

(Interruptions)**
MR. SPEAKER : Don’t record.
(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER : If he had caught my eyes, I would have certainly led him. Now I have gone to the next question. I am not allowing.

(Interruptions) **

SHRI C. M. STEPHEN : There are occasions when you have got to be firm and on firmness of pace. You will find that a Member from a far an;ay tribal area wants to put onc supplementary question and uf the Members together are just asking for one question to be put.
Kindly allow that one question.

MR. SPEAKER : I can certainly allow him on another question. Let him raise a half-an-hour discussion.
(Interruptions)

**N ot mcorded,
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1 have gone to the next question. (In-
_ ferruptions)®®

Don't record.

(Interruptions)*®

MR. SPEAKER : The House stands adjourned for 10 minutes.

11-50 hrs.

The Lok Sabha adj d for Ten Minub to reassemble at Twelve O’Clock

12 hrs.

The Lok Sabha reassembled at Twelve of the Clock.

RE : STARRED QUESTION NO. 430

Mr. SPEAKER : The Leaders of all political parties have requested me to allow, as a matter of exception, one question. But this will not be a precedent.

SHRI P. A. SANGMA : It is a very important question, Sir, It affects the entire North-Eastern Region. The Union Public Service Commission have decided that, in the regional languages included in the Eighth Schedule, there will be a compulsory paper in the All India Services examination. Now, so far as the North-Eastern Region is concerned, Mecghalaya, Manipur, Mizoram, Sikkim Nagaland and Arunachal Pradesh, no regional language has been included in the Eighth Schedule or our Constitution.
Therefore, if that is made a compulsory paper in the IAS, etc. examination, how can our people living in the North-Eastern Region appear in the examination ?
That is why I want to know whether, in view of the fact that so far as the North-Eastern Region is concerned, there is no regional language included in the Eighth Schedule, an alternative paper will be allowed in lieu of the regional language paper which has been made a compulsory paepr.

THE PRIME MINISTER ( SHRI
MORARJI DESAI) : I cannot do that.
They will have to learn one of the regional language prescribed in the Constitution.
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : The Question Hour

is over....

(Interruptions)**

MR. SPEAKER : Do not record.
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SHRI C. M. STEPHEN : On a point of order. The Question Hour is not over. Please turn to rule 32. Under rule 32, the first hour of every sitting shall be available for the asking and answering of question.

That is to say, for the Question and Answer, onc hour must be available to the Members. You adjourned the House at 11-35, That is to say the Members have been deprived of fifteen minutes for putting the question and for getting the answer.

This is the most valuable part of the Parliamentary Proceedigs. The first one hour must be for Questions. (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : He has raised a point of order. I have to answer. (In-
lerruption).

SHRI C. M. STEPHEN : Thercfore, this adjournment must not eat into the one hour allotted to the Members. I am submitting that the Question Hour can be over only after fifteen minutes when it comes to 12-15.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : I do not think there is any substance. I am unable to accept the contention. What Rule 32 says is that the first hour shll be the Question Hour. Noweherc is it mentioned that sixty minutes should nr given to the Question Hour.

Now Short Notice Question No. 2

SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS
Price Rise of Cement

S.N.Q.2. SHRIJYOTIRMOY BOSU :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether on 7th December, 1978, Government raised the price of cement by Rs. 39.91 pre tonne :

(b) whether as a result of this, ultimate consumers will now have to pay an additional sum ranging from Rs. 2.10 to
2.25 per bag of cement : and

(c) if s0, what are the facts thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES) :
(a) to (c) : Astatement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement
(a) .Yes, Sir. .
(b) The increase will raise the price per of . of cement by a little over Rs.
:/l-g at 531ekg retail level after including local taxes and other charges.

#sNot recorded.
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